PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4912318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BESTOP, INC.	
Street Address:	333 CENTENNIAL PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15865338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: apaonessa@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: WARN PARTNERS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70098

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BES-00316-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R. WARN	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R. Warn, reg. no. 32775/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BES-00316-COA - Assignment#page1.tif source=BES-00316-COA - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504865578 REEL: 045520 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Magna International Inc., a Canadian corporation, having business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 7K1, Canada, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole owner;

CABLE TONNEAU COVER

for which Assignor has made United States application for patent, under U.S. Serial No. 15/099,187, filed on April 14, 2016, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 62/147,856, filed April 15, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Bestop, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 333 Centennial Parkway, Louisville, Colorado, 80027, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation; continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

7/6/2016 Date

Name: Marc J/ Luddy

Title: Director, Patent Law Group



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 14, 2017

PTAS

WARN PARTNERS, P.C. P.O. BOX 70098 ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307 504319774

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/13/2017 REEL/FRAME: 041996/0938

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. DOC DATE: 07/06/2016

ASSIGNEE:

BESTOP, INC.

333 CENTENNIAL PARKWAY LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15099187 FILING DATE: 04/14/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CABLE TONNEAU COVER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 04/12/2018 REEL: 045520 FRAME: 0751